Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №15 в микрорайоне №89

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408748.35
	1229588.01
	71°28'43''
	14.70
	1-2

	2
	408753.02
	1229601.95
	160°23'31''
	5.87
	2-3

	3
	408747.49
	1229603.92
	250°04'37''
	14.61
	3-4

	4
	408742.51
	1229590.18
	339°36'58''
	6.23
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0089.0000 га     88.67 кв.м.

	Периметр
	41.42 м.


